

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

09-03-2019

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT III

Case No. 2018AP2220-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

ADAM W. VICE,

Defendant-Respondent.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER GRANTING A
MOTION TO SUPPRESS, ENTERED IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR WASHBURN COUNTY,
THE HONORABLE JOHN ANDERSON, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF THE PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

JENNIFER R. REMINGTON
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1098838

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-8556
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
remingtonjr@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
The circuit court erred when it suppressed Vice’s post-polygraph confession.	1
A. Vice conceded that he confessed at a separate event, and he should be held to that concession.....	1
B. Vice’s arguments for why he did not confess at a separate interview are not persuasive.	4
C. Vice’s arguments for why his confession was not voluntary are not persuasive.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Davis</i> , 2008 WI 71, 310 Wis. 2d 583, 751 N.W.2d 332	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Deets</i> , 187 Wis. 2d 630, 523 N.W.2d 180 (Ct. App. 1994).....	9
<i>State v. Greer</i> , 2003 WI App 112, 265 Wis. 2d 463, 666 N.W.2d 518.....	5, 6
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 193 Wis. 2d 382, 535 N.W.2d 441 (Ct. App. 1995).....	7
<i>State v. Lemoine</i> , 2013 WI 5, 345 Wis. 2d 171, 827 N.W.2d 589.....	8
<i>State v. Muckerheide</i> , 2007 WI 5, 298 Wis. 2d 553, 725 N.W.2d 930.....	6

	Page
<i>State v. Ndina</i> , 2009 WI 21, 315 Wis. 2d 653, 761 N.W.2d 612.....	3
<i>State v. Petty</i> , 201 Wis. 2d 337, 548 N.W.2d 817 (1996)	4
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 905.11	2
